Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		104/13/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Guys California, Inc.	
Street Address:	14951 North Dallas Parkway	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75254	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2853847	ВИМР
Registration Number:	1131234	GOOD GUYS
Registration Number:	1592492	WOW!
Registration Number:	2229803	wow
Registration Number:	2469723	BETTER STUFF. FIERCELY COMPETITIVE PRICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)999-1506 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149691767

Email: deborah.lively@tklaw.com

Deborah L. Lively, Thompson & Knight LLP Correspondent Name:

1700 Pacific Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300**

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0673**

Address Line 1:

900074604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004537.000002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Lively	
Signature:	/deborah I. lively/	
Date:	04/17/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Release - Good Guys#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0674

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

GOOD GUYS CALIFORNIA, INC. (the "Debtor") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/k/a JPMorgan Chase Bank) are parties to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 20, 2002 (as the same has been amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Loan Agreement, "Secured Party") does hereby terminate and release its interest and rights in (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 19, 2003, entered into with the Debtor, which was recorded with the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2004, at reel/frame 002913/0979 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and (b) all marks assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement.

Dated: April 13, 2007

Secured Party:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/k/a JPMorgan Chase Bank)

Name: KEVIN D. PANGE.

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

- Solo Page -

RECORDED: 04/17/2007